
NIMH Outreach Partnership Program (OPP)

The National Institute of Mental Health (NIMH) Outreach Partnership Program (OPP) (Website) is a nationwide initiative
established by NIMH in 1999 with NIDA and SAMHSA support.  The goal is to involve national and state organizations to
help bridge the gap between research and practice.

Mission:
 - Disseminate science-based information on mental illness, alcoholism and drug abuse;
 - Support understanding of brain disorders and the importance of accurate diagnosis and treatment;
 - Reduce stigma and discrimination with these disorders.

Alabama
NAMI Alabama
207 Beaver Creek Parkway
Pelham, AL 35124 
Greg Joseph Carlson 
gcarlson@uabmc.edu 
http://www.namialabama.org/  

Alaska 
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
222 Tongass Drive
Sitka, AK 99835 
Rand West 
rwest@searhc.org 
http://www.searhc.org/ 

Arizona
NAMI Arizona
2210 N. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85006
Alana Levine
alevine@namiaz.org 
http://namiaz.org/    

Arkansas 
NAMI Arkansas
712 W. 3rd Street, Suite 200
Little Rock, AR 72201 
Kim Arnold 
karnold@nami.org 
http://ar.nami.org/ 

California 
MHA in California
1127 11th Street, Suite 925
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Rusty Selix
rselix@mhac.org 
http://www.mhac.org/ 

Latino Behavioral Health Institute
10605 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 225
Granada Hills, CA 91344
Ambrose Rodriguez
arod@lbhi.org 
http://www.lbhi.org/ 

Colorado
MHA of Colorado
1385 S. Colorado Boulevard, Suite 610
Denver, CO 80222 
Laura VanDuesen 
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lvandeusen@mhacolorado.org 
http://www.mhacolorado.org/ 

Connecticut
NAMI of Connecticut
241 Main Street
Hartford, CT 06106 
Kate Mattias 
namicted@namict.org 
http://www.namict.org/  

Delaware
MHA in Delaware
100 W. 10th Street, Suite 600
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Victoria Kim 
kim@mhainde.org 
http://www.mhainde.org/ 
District of Columbia 
Howard University Clinical Psychology Department
525 Bryant Street, NW
Washington, DC 20059 
Linda Berg-Cross 
lindabergcross@gmail.com 
http://www.howard.edu/  
Florida
MHA of Broward County
c/o P.O. Box 21744
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33335-1744 
Marcia Pinck 
pinck@email.com
http://www.mhabroward.org/  

Georgia 
Mental Health America of Georgia
100 Edgewood Avenue, Suite 502
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Sarah Schwartz
sarah@mhageorgia.org 
http://www.mhageorgia.org/  

Hawaii
United Self Help & the U.H. Mental Health Services Research, Evaluation, & Training Program
2525 S. King Street
Suite 303
Honolulu, HI 96826 
Bud Bowles 
director@unitedselfhelp.org
http://unitedselfhelp.org/ or http://mhsret.org/  

Idaho
Idaho State University, Institute of Rural Health
921 S. 8th Avenue, Stop 8174
Pocatello, ID 83209 
Beth Hudnall Stamm 
bhstamm@isu.edu 
http://www.isu.edu/  

Illinois
Mental Health America of Illinois
70 East Lake, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60601 
Carol Wozniewski 
cwoz@mhai.org 
http://www.mhai.org/ 
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Indiana
NAMI Indiana
P.O. Box 22697
2601 Cold Spring Road
Indianapolis, IN 46222 
Kellie Meyer 
kmeyer@nami.org 
http://www.namiindiana.org/  

Iowa
Iowa Consortium for Mental Health
University of Iowa College of Medicine
Psychiatry Research MEB
Iowa City, IA 52242-1000 
Brenda Hollingsworth 
brenda-hollingsworth@uiowa.edu
http://www.icmentalhealth.org/  

Kansas
MHA of South Central Kansas
555 N. Woodlawn, Suite 3105
Wichita, KS 67208 
Don Strong 
don@mhasck.org 
http://www.mhasck.org/  
Kentucky
MHA of Northern Kentucky
513 Madison Avenue, 3rd Floor
Covington, KY 41011 
Jill King 
jking@mhanky.org 
http://www.mhanky.org/ 
Louisiana
MHA in Louisiana
660 North Foster Drive, Suite C201
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
Donna Neely 
dneely@mhal.org 
http://www.mhal.org/  
Maine
NAMI Maine
1 Bangor Street
Augusta, ME 04330 
Carrie Horne 
carriehorne@gwi.net 
http://www.namimaine.org/ 
Maryland
MHA of Maryland
711 W. 40th Street, Suite 460
Baltimore, MD 21211-9092 
Kari Gorkos 
kgorkos@mhamd.org 
http://www.mhamd.org/  
Massachusetts
Massachusetts Association for Mental Health, Inc.
130 Bowdoin Street, Suite 309
Boston, MA 02108 
Timothy Francis O'Leary 
timfleary@aol.com 
http://www.mamh.org/ 
Michigan
Michigan Psychological Association Foundation
2105 University Park Drive, Suite C-1
Okemos, MI 48864 
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Judith Kovach 
mpadpa@msn.com 
http://www.mpafoundation.org/  
Minnesota
MHA of Minnesota
2021 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 412
Minneapolis, MN 55413 
Audrey Peer
audreyp@mentalhealthmn.org
http://www.mentalhealthmn.org/  

Mississippi
MHA of Mississippi
2436 Pass Road, Suite C
Biloxi, MS 39531 
Kay Daneault 
kay@msmentalhealth.org
http://www.msmentalhealth.org 
Missouri
MHA of the Heartland
739 Minnesota Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66101 
Stacy Davis 
sdavis@mhah.org 
http://www.mhah.org/ 
Montana
Montana MHA
P.O. Box 88
Bozeman, MT 59771 
Galen Eldridge 
galen@montanamentalhealth.org
http://www.montanamentalhealth.org/   
Nebraska
Father Flanagan's Boys' Home
Boys Town National Research Hospital
555 N. 30th Street
Omaha, NE 68131 
Patrick Connell 
connellp@boystown.org 
http://boystown.org/ 
Nevada 
Southern Nevada Area Health Education Center
1094 E. Sahara Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89104
Georgia Martini
gmartini@snahec.org
http://www.snahec.org/  
New Hampshire 
NAMI New Hampshire
15 Green Street
Concord, NH 03301 
Michael Cohen 
mcohen@naminh.org 
http://www.naminh.org/ 
New Jersey 
NAMI New Jersey
1562 Route 130
North Brunswick, NJ 08902 
Aruna Rao 
arao@naminj.org 
http://www.naminj.org/  
New Mexico 
Safeteen, Inc.
Dept. of Psychiatry / PERCS
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MSC 09-5030
1 University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001
Ernest Coletta 
ecoletta@salud.unm.edu
http://www.safeteennm.org/  New York 
National Alliance of Mental Illness - New York State
260 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12210 
Trix Niernberger
trix@naminys.org
http://www.naminys.org/  New York 
MHA of New York City
50 Broadway, 19th Floor
New York, NY 10004 
Giselle Stolper
gstolper@mhaofnyc.org 
http://www.mhaofnyc.org/
North Carolina 
MHA in North Carolina, Inc.
1331 Sunday Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607 
Romaine Riddle 
romaine.riddle@mha-nc.org 
http://www.mha-nc.org/  
North Dakota 
Temporarily Vacant 
Ohio 
NAMI Ohio
747 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43205 
James Mauro 
jmauro@amiohio.org 
http://www.namiohio.org/  
Oklahoma 
MHA in Tulsa
1870 S. Boulder
Tulsa, OK 74119 
Karen LaPlante 
klaplante@mhat.org 
http://www.mhat.org/ 
Oregon 
National Alliance on Mental Illness - Oregon
3550 S.E. Woodward Street
Portland, OR 97202-1552 
David Delvallee
david_namior@qwest.net
http://www.nami.org/oregon  
Pennsylvania 
Temporarily Vacant 
Rhode Island 
MHA of Rhode Island
500 Prospect Street
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Vivian Weisman
vweismani@mhari.org
http://www.mhari.org/  
South Carolina 
MHA of South Carolina
1823 Gadsden Street
Columbia, SC 29201 
Constance Shepard 
cshepard@mha-sc.org 
http://www.mha-sc.org/ 
South Dakota 
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NAMI South Dakota
P.O. Box 88808
737 W. 10th Street, Suite 102
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8808 
Phyllis Arends 
namisd@midconetwork.com 
http://nami.org/sites/namisouthdakota 
Tennessee 
MHA of Middle Tennessee
2416 21st Avenue South, Suite 201
Nashville, TN 37212 
Noel Riley-Philpo 
nrphilpo@mhamt.org 
www.lchope.com/ Texas
MHA in Texas
1210 San Antonio Street, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78701 
Polly Hughes 
polly@mhatexas.org 
http://www.mhatexas.org/  Texas
Texas Border Region - East Texas Area Health Education Center
University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
301 University Blvd.
Galveston, TX 77555-1056
Deborah Flaniken
deborah.flaniken@utmb.edu
http://etxahec.org
Utah
NAMI Utah
450 S. 900 East, Suite 160
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
Sherri Wittwer 
sherriwittwer@msn.com
http://www.namiut.org/  
Vermont
Vermont Association for Mental Health
P.O. Box 165
Montpelier, VT 05601 
Ken Libertoff 
vamh1@aol.com 
http://www.vamh.org/ 
Virginia 
NAMI Virginia
P.O. Box 2706
Richmond, VA 23226
Mira Signer
msigner@nami.org
http://www.namivirginia.edu/ 
Washington
NAMI Washington
500 N.E. 108th Avenue
Bellevue, WA 98004 
James W.R. Adams 
jwra@comcast.net 
http://www.namiwa.org/ 
West Virginia 
NAMI West Virginia
600 Westmoreland Office Park
Dunbar, WV 25064-2719
Rhonda McCormick 
rmccormick@lawv.net
http://www.namiwv.org  
Wisconsin 
Mental Health America of Wisconsin
734 N. 4th Street, Suite 200
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Milwaukee, WI 53203-2102 
Cara Hansen 
cara@mhawisconsin.org 
http://www.mhawisconsin.org/ 
Wyoming 
Wyoming Area Health Education Center
University of Wyoming
1000 E. University Avenue, Dept 4238
Laramie, WY 82071-4238 
Kelly Hubbell 
khubbell@uwyo.edu 
http://www.uwyo.edu/ahec   
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